Advertisement for 2008 SMCCCD Contractor Pre-qualification

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Mateo County Community College District of San Mateo CA., acting through its Governing Board, is seeking to prequalify California State licensed contractors who wish to compete for the award of various construction contracts.

Projects will be located at the District's three campuses: Cañada College, College of San Mateo, and Skyline College. Only contractors that prequalify through this process will be eligible to bid on District projects for calendar year 2008.

Trades contractors are strongly encouraged to participate in this pre-qualification effort. In calendar year 2008, the District anticipates that a variety of projects may bid, including, but not limited to the following:

SMCCCD Project List	
Cañada Facilities Maintenance Center	CSM Building 14 Modernization
Cañada Building 8 Modernization	Skyline Facilities Maintenance Center
Cañada Building 5/6 Modernization	Skyline Building 1 Modernization
Cañada Gateways, Circulation & Parking Project	Skyline Building 2 Modernization
Cañada Electrical Distribution System Repairs Project	Skyline Building 5 Partial Renovation
CSM Buildings 2&4 Modernization	Skyline Electrical Distribution System Upgrade
CSM Building 9 Modernization	
CSM Demolition of Seismic Hazardous Buildings, Increment 1 - Infrastructure	*and potentially other projects not listed

Prequalification submittals: To be considered part of the District's 2008 contractor pool, contractors must complete an online application. Contractors may access the application on the District's Facilities website at:

http://www.smccd.edu/accounts/smccd/departments/facilities/PreQualHowTo.shtml.

Prequalification Conference: A non-mandatory prequalification conference is scheduled for Tuesday, November 6, promptly at 10:00 a.m. Interested parties are to meet at 3300 College Drive, (Building 6, Room 203) San Bruno, CA 94066.

Application due date: Applications must be completed on or before 2 p.m. November 27, 2007.

By successfully completing this prequalification application, contractors will be eligible to bid under the rules established by the California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act.

The San Mateo County Community College District is an equal opportunity employer.

Richard Holober, Vice President-Clerk Board of Trustees San Mateo County Community College District